FACILITIES FURNISHED BY SCTC. 

None 

ATTACHMENT A - Page 1 of 1 

ATTACHMENT B 

PAYMENT 

SCTC shall pay CONTRACTOR as follows: 

B.1 BASE CONTRACT FEE. 

SCTC shall pay CONTRACTOR a contract fee not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars and no cents 
($25,000.00), on a time and materials basis in accordance with fee schedule attached as Exhibit 1. 

CONTRACTOR shall submit requests for payment after completion of services or no later than the tenth 
(10th) day of the month following provision of services. Request for payment shall be substantially in the

[...]

effect a policy of professional errors and omissions insurance with policy limits of not less 
than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per incident and One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) 
annual aggregate, with deductible or self-insured portion not to exceed Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

x    D.5.1.3  Comprehensive automobile liability insurance with minimum coverage of Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) per occurrence and with not less than Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($500,000) on reserve in the aggregate, with combined single limit